
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 314
by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 8, at the end of line 11, delete "\$130,775,600" and insert "\$128,026,100"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 8, at the end of line 23, delete "\$130,775,600" and insert "\$128,026,100"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 8 at the end of line 30 delete "\$4,256,600" and insert "\$1,507,100"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 8, at the end of line 32, delete "\$130,775,600" and insert "\$128,026,100"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 9 between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:

11 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
12 Statutory Dedications out of the Matching
13 Funds Fund to the Drinking Water
14 Revolving Loan Fund Program \$ 5,599,798"